RESOLUTION NO. 2022-113 Fiscal Year 2022-2023

- **WHEREAS**, the Board of County Commissioners of Polk County, Florida finds it necessary as a requirement of law to adopt the Final Budget for the 2022-2023 fiscal year;
- **NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Polk County, Florida, in open session duly assembled pursuant to notice on September 19, 2022, that:
- **SECTION 1**: The Board does hereby adopt the final budget for the Polk County Parks MSTU for fiscal year 2022-2023 totaling \$38,228,771, which is hereby filed with the Clerk.
- **SECTION 2**: The Board does hereby adopt the final budget for the Polk County Library MSTU for fiscal year 2022-2023 totaling \$7,645,393, which is hereby filed with the Clerk.
- **SECTION 3**: The Board does hereby adopt the final budget for the Polk County Rancho Bonito MSTU for fiscal year 2022-2023 totaling \$61,020, which is hereby filed with the Clerk.
- **SECTION 4**: This Board does hereby adopt the final budget of Polk County for the 2022-2023 fiscal year totaling \$2,436,087,123, which includes the Polk County Parks MSTU budget of \$38,228,771, the Polk County Library MSTU budget of \$7,645,393, the Polk County Stormwater MSTU budget of \$11,517,686, and the Polk County Rancho Bonito MSTU budget of \$61,020, the summary of which is attached hereto, and the full text of which is hereby filed with the Clerk.
 - **SECTION 5**: This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.